HOLE-IN-ONE FUND

The Hole-in-One Fund is open to all current LGA 18-Hole members and is offered as a means to encourage play and reward those either skilled or lucky enough to achieve a hole-in one. The cost to participate is \$1.00.

Hole-in-One Committee

At the start of the LGA year this committee will have the responsibilities of promoting, collecting, maintaining and distributing all funds for the entire year. The responsibilities of this committee are to:

- Collect the \$1.00 fee from each participating LGA member who chooses to participate.
- Record and maintain a record of all participant.
- Ensure that the collected fund monies are available on each LGA play date.
- Restart the fund once a hole-in-one has been achieved by a participating LGA member and the payout has been made. Should more than one participant achieve a hole-in-one on the same day, the fund will be split.

Fund Details

- The LGA play date is defined as any LGA 9-hole or 18-hole event with the following stipulations:
 - Regulation tee boxes and greens are used.
 - The hole-in-one is scored on the player's first shot only. Mulligans do not count, nor do 2nd shots if playing as a threesome hitting a fourth tee shot.
- The Hole-in-One Fun is not based on a calendar year. Anytime a hole-in-one is made the current Fund monies will be paid to the winner and collection for a new Fund will be started.
- Once monies are paid into the Fund, the monies will stay in the Fund until there is a payout.
- LGA Members have the option to stop participating after a payout or to restart at any time they choose.

How to pay into the Fund

- A "Hole-in-One Fund" box is available at the sign-in station on all LGA play dates.
- Please write your name clearly on the lined sheet provided (inside the box) and place your \$1.00 inside the box.
- Your name will be added to the list of participants and available to view on our password protected website inside the POA's website.
 - Login to www.stjamespoanc.org > Clubs/Groups > Sports > LGA and scroll down our homepage to see the "Hole-in-One Fund" information.